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Paso 1: Registro e inicio de sesión en la aplicación "Smart Life".
Si no tiene una cuenta en la aplicación "Smart Life", regístrese o acceda usando un 
número de teléfono y el código de verificación. A continuación se describe el proceso de 
registro:

1. Pulse "Crear cuenta nueva";
2. A continuación aparecerá la ventana emergente de "Política de Privacidad". Una vez la 
haya leído, pulse el botón "De acuerdo".
3. El sistema detectará automáticamente su país/región. También puede seleccionar 
usted mismo el prefijo de su país. Introduzca el número de teléfono o correo electrónico y 
pulse el botón de "Obtenga el código de verificación".
4. Introduzca el código de verificación y elija una contraseña.
5. A continuación, pulse el botón de "Finalizar" para terminar el registro y empezar a crear 
un hogar.
Asegúrese de que su teléfono está conectado a la red WiFi de su hogar. Pulse "+" en la 
esquina superior derecha de la página de inicio y seleccione "Toma de corriente/enchufe" 
en los tipos de dispositivo.

Tecla de función y descripción de los botones

Presione brevemente el botón de encendido, si se ilumina el piloto azul, el dispositivo está 
encendido; de lo contrario es que está apagado.
Presione brevemente el botón de encendido durante unos 5 segundos, si el piloto azul 
parpadea rápidamente (dos veces por segundo) el dispositivo entrará en modo EZ 
(parpadeo rápido); es decir, estará en situación de emparejarse.
Presione 5 segundos más mientras el aparato se encuentra en modo EZ para que entre en 
modo AP (parpadeo lento).

Parámetros técnicos
Corriente máxima: 10 A
Tensión nominal: 85-240 V
Potencia nominal: 2200 W
Voltaje de entrada: 110-220 V
Tipo de red inalámbrica: WiFi 2,4 GHz
Temperatura de funcionamiento: -10 ºC/60 ºC
Sistemas operativos compatibles: Android/IOS

Descargar aplicación "Smart Life"
Utilice el teléfono para escanear el código QR que aparece más abajo o busque "Smart 
Life" en la tienda de aplicaciones para descargar e instalar la aplicación.
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Paso 2: Conecte el dispositivo a la fuente de alimentación, mantenga pulsado el botón de 
encendido más de 5 segundos hasta que el piloto azul entre en el modo de parpadeo 
rápido EZ.
En la aplicación pulse el botón de "Confirmar que el piloto parpadea rápidamente".
Paso 3: Introduzca la contraseña WiFi de su hogar en su teléfono y haga clic en "Correcto" 
para abrir la página de búsqueda de dispositivo.
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Mientras está en el modo AP, pulse el botón "Confirmar que el piloto parpadea 
lentamente", e introduzca la contraseña WiFi para conectarse.

Paso 4: Acceda a la página del dispositivo y termine la configuración.
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Usar la Función de Estadísticas
Haga clic en el icono de "Estadísticas" en la esquina inferior derecha, abrirá la interfaz de 
"Gestión de la cantidad Eléctrica". Compruebe la información detallada que se 
proporciona.

Utilizar Amazon Echo para controlar los dispositivos inteligentes
Paso 1: Abra la aplicación "Amazon Alexa", busque el botón "Skills" en el menú y púlselo.
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Paso 3: Elija el prefijo de su país, introduzca su cuenta y contraseña de "Smart Life" y pulse 
el botón "Vincular ahora". Cuando haya iniciado sesión pulse el botón "Hecho".

Paso 2: Busque "Smart Life", elija la primera y actívela.
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Paso 5: Ya puede utilizar Alexa para controlar sus dispositivos inteligentes, ¡disfrútelo!

Conectarse con Google Home
1. Haga clic en el botón "Home Control" en la parte izquierda de la página de Google 
Home, como se muestra en la imagen.
2. A continuación, haga clic en el botón "+" en la esquina inferior derecha para añadir 
dispositivos.

Paso 4: Vuelva al menú y pulse el botón "Smart home", después elija "Dispositivos" y pulse 
el botón "Buscar".
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3. Elija "Smart Life" en la lista de dispositivos para añadir.
4. Elija su país de residencia, introduzca su cuenta y contraseña en la ventana que se 
abrirá, y haga clic en "Vincular ahora".
5. En la pantalla de Autorización, haga clic en el botón "Autorizar".
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6. Se le pedirá que asigne las habitaciones.
7. Una vez que haya asignado las habitaciones, el dispositivo aparecerá en la pantalla de 
Home Control.

8. A partir de ese momento podrá controlar el dispositivo con Google Home. Tomemos 
como ejemplo el enchufe de la habitación, la orden vocal sería la siguiente 
Ok, Google, enciende el enchufe de la habitación.
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Por la presente, La Trastienda Digital SL como propietaria de la marca comercial Prixton, 
ubicada en Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, declara que el tipo 
de equipo radioeléctrico que a continuación se expone:

Es conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE del Parlamento Europeo y del consejo de 16 de 
abril de 2014.

El texto completo de la declaración UE de conformidad está disponible en la dirección de 
Internet siguiente:
www.prixton.com       LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL

Declaración UE De Conformidad Simplificada

MARCA      MODELO DESCRIPCIÓN CATEGORÍA

Prixton EW10 Wifi Plug Home

Política de garantía

En cumplimiento de lo establecido a tal efecto por el Real Decreto Legislativo 03/2014, de 
27 de marzo, se pone a disposición de los interesados, accediendo a www.prixton.com, 
cuanta información sea necesaria para ejercer los derechos de desistimiento atendiendo a 
los supuestos que recoge dicha ley, dando por cumplidas las exigencias que esta 
demanda de la parte vendedora en el contrato de venta.

Las características técnicas y eléctricas que aquí se brindan corresponden a unidades 
típicas y podrían cambiarse sin previo aviso con el fin de proveer un mejor equipo. 
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EN

Step 1: Registration and login "smart life" APP. 
If you don't have the account of “Smart life” APP,register an account or sign in with 
cellphone number + verification code.This page describes the Registration process.

1. Tap “Register” from the interface;
2. It automatically pop-ups the window of “Privacy Policy”, after you read completely and 
press “Agree” button;
3. The system will automatically determine your country/region. You can also select your 
country code by yourself. Enter the mobile No. or Email , and press the button of “Obtain 
verification code”;
4. Enter verification code and set the password;
5. Press the button of “Completed” to finish the registration, then for start to create the 
family.

Make sure your phone is connected to WiFi in your home. Click "+" in the upper right 
corner of the homepage and select "Electrical outlet" from the device type.

Function Key and Indicator Description

Short press the power button, blue indicator lights up means power on; otherwise, it’s 
power off.
Short press the power button for about 5 seconds, blue indicator flashes rapidly (2 times/ 
per second) means the product begin enter into EZ(rapidly blink) mode.
Press 5s more in EZ mode, it will enter AP (Slowly blink) mode.

Technical Parameters
Maximum current: 10A
Rated voltage: 85-240V
Rated power: 2200W
Input voltage: 110-220V
Wireless Type: Wi-Fi 2.4GHz
Operating temperature: -10ºC- 60ºC
Support system: Android \IOS

Connect with “Smart Life”
Use your phone to scan the QR code below or search “smart life” in application market to 
download and install the App
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Step 2:  Connect with the power supply, long press the power button more than 5 
seconds until the blue indicator enters into the fast flash mode. 
Select and press the button of “confirm indicator rapidly blink ”.

Step 3:  Enter your WiFi password for your phone and click "Confirm" to enter the page of 
the search device. 
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While under AP mode, press the button” Confirm indicator slowly blink”, and input the 
WiFi password to complete the connecting.

Step 4:  Enter the device page, then complete the configuration
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Take use of Statistic Function:
Click the icon of “statistics” at the lower right corner ,it will enter the interface of “Electrical 
Quality Management”. Check the current detailed data.

How to use Amazon Echo to control your Smart devices?
Step 1: Open the” Amazon Alexa”APP,then find the “Skills “button on the menu. Press it.
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Step 3: Select your country code and Enter your “Smart life” APP Account and Password, 
then press the “Link Now” button. When the Account success to login  press the “Done” 
button.

Step 2:  Search the” Smart life” and choose the first one, then Enable it.
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Step 5: Now you can use your Alexa to control your Smart devices, enjoy yourself.

How to connect with Google Home? 
1. Click the button of “Home Control” on the left side of Google Home Page just as the 
illustration; 
2. Then Click the button “+” on the lower right corner to add devices;

Step 4:  Back to the menu, and press the “Smart home” button, then choose the 
“Devices”, then press the ”Discover” button.
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3. Choose “Smart Life” in the Add device list;
4. Please choose the country you living in, enter your account and password in the new 
window, then click the button “ Link Now”;
5. With the interface of Authorization, click the button “Authorize”
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6. Then you will be asked to assign the rooms; 
7. After you assign rooms for device, your device will be listed in the Home Control 
interface;

8. Now you can control these devices using Google Home. Take the bedroom plug as an 
example, the supported voice are commanded as below: 
Ok,google, turn on the bedroom plug. 
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Warranty policy

This product complies with the warranty law in force in the country of purchase. When 
you have a problem that you can not solve, you must access the web www.prixton.com 
and click on the contact option to send us your assistance form.

We, La Trastienda Digital located in  Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, 
Bizkaia hereby declare that the following goods, imported and selling at European 
market:

Simplified EU Declaration Of Conformity

Are in compliance with the EC Council Directive of 2014/53/EU (EM DIRECTIVE) and 
harmonized standards and with the board of the 16th of April 2014.

The complete text of the UE Declaration of conformity is available anytime at this website 
address:
www.prixton.com            LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL

BRAND MODEL NAME DESCRIPTION CATEGORY

Prixton EW10 Wifi Plug Home

These technical and electrical specifications are those of typical units and may be 
changed without prior notice in order to provide improved equipment.
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FR

Étape 1 : Création de compte et connexion à l’application « Smart Life ».
Si vous n’avez pas de compte « Smart Life », créez un compte ou accédez avec un numéro 
de téléphone et un code de vérification. Ensuite, suivez ces étapes pour vous inscrire :

1. Cliquez sur « créer un nouveau compte » ; 
2. Une fenêtre de politique de confidentialité apparaîtra. Une fois que vous l’avez lue, 
cliquez sur le bouton « Accepter ». 
3. Le système détectera automatiquement la région/le pays où vous vous trouvez. Vous 
pouvez également sélectionner vous-même le préfixe de votre pays. Entrez votre numéro 
de téléphone et votre adresse email puis cliquez sur « Obtenir un code de vérification ». 
4. Entrez le code de vérification et choisissez un mot de passe. 
5. Appuyez sur le bouton “Terminer” pour finaliser le processus de création du compte et 
ainsi ajouter une maison. 
Assurez-vous que votre téléphone est connecté au réseau WiFi de votre maison. Cliquez 
sur « + » dans le coin supérieur droit de l’écran d’accueil et sélectionnez « Prise de courant 
» dans la liste des appareils proposés. 

Bouton de marche et description des boutons

Appuyez brièvement sur le bouton de marche. Si le pilote bleu s’allume, l’appareil est 
allumé. S’il ne s’allume pas, l’apparreil est éteint.
Ensuite, appuyez brièvement sur le bouton de marche pendant environ 5 secondes. Si le 
pilote bleu clignote rapidement (deux fois par seconde), l’appareil se mettra en mode EZ 
(clignotement rapide) et sera prêt à être jumelé.
Finalement, appuyez 5 secondes de plus pendant que l’appareil est en mode EZ pour qu’il 
se mette en mode AP (clignotement lent).

Caractéristiques techniques 
Courant maximal : 10 A
Tension nominale : 85-240 V
Puissance nominale : 2200 W
Tension d’entrée : 110-220 V
Type de réseau sans fil : WiFi 2,4 GHz
Température de fonctionnement : -10 ºC/60 ºC
Systèmes d’exploitation compatibles : Android/IOS

Télécharger l’application « Smart Life »
À l’aide de votre téléphone, scannez le code QR qui apparaît ci-dessous ou entrez « 
Smart Life » dans l’App Store ou Google Play Store pour télécharger et installer 
l’application. 
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Étape 2 :  Branchez l’appareil à une source d’alimentation, appuyez sur le bouton de 
marche pendant plus de 5 secondes, jusqu’à ce que le pilote bleu se mettre en mode 
clignotement rapide EZ. 
Sur l’application, cliquez sur « Confirmer que le pilote clignote rapidement ».

Étape 3 :  Entrez le code WiFi de votre maison sur votre téléphone et cliquez sur « 
Confirmer pour ouvrir l’écran de recherche d’appareils ». 
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Pendant que l’appareil est en mode AP, appuyez sur le bouton « Confirmer que le pilote 
clignote lentement » et entrez le code WiFi pour vous connecter.

Étape 4 :  Allez sur la page de l’appareil pour terminer la configuration. 
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Politique de garantie

Déclaration De Conformité Simplifiée

Ce produit est conforme à la loi sur la garantie en vigueur dans le pays d'achat. Lorsque 
vous avez un problème que vous ne pouvez pas résoudre, vous devez accéder au site 
www.prixton.com et cliquer sur l`option de contact pour nous envoyer votre formulaire 
d`assistance. Les caractéristiques techniques et électriques ici correspondent à des unités 
spécifiques et pourraient être modifiées sans préavis afin d’améliorer le matériel.

La Trastienda Digital SL, en tant que propriétaire de la marque Prixton, située dans Avenida 
Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, déclare que le type d'équipement 
radioélectrique indiqué ci-dessous est le suivant :

Est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 16 avril 
2014. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible sur Internet à 
l'adresse suivante : www.prixton.com      LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL 

MARQUE      MODÈLE DESCRIPTION CATÉGORIE

Prixton EW10 Wifi Plug Home
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IT

Passo 1: Registrazione e accesso nell'applicazione "Smart Life".
Se non avete un account nell'applicazione "Smart Life", registratevi o effettuate l'accesso 
usando un numero di telefono e un codice di verifica. Qui di seguito si descrive il processo 
di registrazione:

1. Premete "Creare un nuovo account";
2. Apparirà dunque la finestra della "Politica della Privacy". Dopo averla letta, premete il 
tasto "OK".
3. Il sistema rileverà automaticamente il vostro stato/regione. Potete selezionare voi stessi il 
prefisso del vostro paese. Inserite il numero di telefono o indirizzo email e premete il tasto 
"Ottieni codice di verifica".
4. Inserite il codice di verifica e scegliete una password.
5. Premete poi il tasto "Completare" per terminare la registrazione e iniziare a creare un 
ambiente domestico.
Assicuratevi che il telefono sia collegato alla rete WiFi di casa vostra. Premete "+" all'angolo 
superiore destro della pagina di inizio e selezionate "Presa di corrente/adattatore" nei tipi 
di dispositivo.

Tasto di funzione e descrizione dei tasti
Premete brevemente il tasto di accensione, se si illumina la spia blu il dispositivo è acceso; 
in caso contrario, è spento.
Premete brevemente il tasto di accensione per 5 secondi, se la spia blu lampeggia 
rapidamente (due volte al secondo) il dispositivo entrerà in modalità EZ (lampeggiamento 
rapido); significa che è pronto per l'accoppiamento.
Premete per 5 secondi mentre l'apparecchio è in modalità EZ affinché entri nella modalità 
AP (lampeggiamento lento).

Parametri tecnici
Corrente massima: 10 A
Tensione nominale: 85-240 V
Potenza nominale: 2200 W
Tensione di entrata: 110-220 V
Tipo di rete wireless: WiFi 2,4 GHz
Temperatura di funzionamento: -10 ºC/60 ºC
Sistemi operativi compatibili: Android/IOS

Scaricare applicazione "Smart Life"
Usate il telefono per scannerizzare il codice QR che compare più in basso o cercate 
"Smart Life" nel vostro negozio di applicazioni per scaricare e installare l'applicazione.
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Passo 2:  Collegate il dispositivo alla fonte di energia, tenete premuto il tasto di accensione 
per più di 5 secondi fin quando la spia blu entri nella modalità di lampeggiamento rapido 
EZ. Nell'applicazione, premete il tasto "Confermare che la spia lampeggi rapidamente".

Passo 3:  Inserite la password WiFi di casa vostra nel vostro telefono e cliccate su "Corretto" 
per aprire la pagina di ricerca del dispositivo.
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Mentre è in modalità AP, premete il tasto "Confermare che la spia lampeggi lentamente", 
e inserite la password WiFi per connettervi.

Passo 4: Accedete alla pagina del dispositivo e completate la configurazione.
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Politica di garanzia

Dichiarazione Di Conformità Ue Semplificata

Questo prodotto è conforme alla legge di garanzia vigente nel suo paese di acquisto. 
Quando hai un problema che non puoi risolvere, devi accedere al sito www.prixton.com e 
fare clic sull`opzione di contatto per inviarci il tuo modulo di assistenza. Le caratteristiche 
tecniche ed elettriche qui riportate corrispondono alle unità tipiche e possono essere 
modificate senza preavviso per migliorare le qualità del dispositivo.

Con la presente, La Trastienda Digital SL come proprietaria del marchio commerciale 
Prixton, situata presso Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, dichiara 
che il tipo di apparecchiatura radioelettrica che si mostra qui di seguito:

È conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE del Parlamento Europeo e della commissione del 16 
aprile 2014.

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile a questo indirizzo web:
www.prixton.com      LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL 

MARCA     MODELLO DESCRIZIONE CATEGORIA

Prixton EW10 Wifi Plug Home
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DE

1.Schritt:  Registrieren Sie sich und melden Sie sich in der App „Smart Life“ an.
Wenn Sie noch kein Benutzerkonto in der App „Smart Life“ haben, registrieren Sie sich 
oder melden Sie sich mit einer Telefonnummer und einem Bestätigungscode an. Der 
Registrierungsprozess wird Im Anschluss beschrieben:

1.Klicken Sie auf „Neues Konto erstellen“;
2.Das Dialogfenster „Datenschutzerklärung“ wird angezeigt. Nachdem Sie die 
Datenschutzerklärung gelesen haben, klicken Sie auf „Einverstanden“.
3.Das System erkennt automatisch Ihr Land oder Ihre Region. Alternativ können Sie auch 
selbst Ihre Ländervorwahl auswählen. Geben Sie die Telefonnummer oder E-Mail-Adresse 
ein und klicken Sie auf „Verifizierungscode anfordern“.
4.Geben Sie den Verifizierungscode ein und legen Sie ein Passwort fest.
5.Klicken Sie dann auf „Abschließen“, um die Registrierung abzuschließen und mit der 
Einrichtung der Räume zu beginnen.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Telefon mit Ihrem Heimnetzwerk verbunden ist. Drücken Sie „+“ 
in der oberen rechten Ecke der Startseite und wählen Sie „Strom / Steckdose“ in den 
Gerätetypen.  

Funktionstaste und Beschreibung der Tasten
Drücken Sie kurz den Ein-/Ausschaltknopf; wenn das blaue Licht aufleuchtet, ist das Gerät 
eingeschaltet; anderenfalls ist es ausgeschaltet.
Halten Sie den Ein-/Ausschaltknopf ungefähr 5 Sekunden lang gedrückt und wenn das 
blaue Licht schnell blinkt (2 Mal pro Sekunde), wechselt das Gerät in den EZ-Modus 
(schnelles Blinken); das Gerät befindet sich nun im Verbindungsmodus.
Halten Sie ihn 5 weitere Sekunden lang gedrückt, während sich das Gerät im EZ-Modus 
befindet, damit Sie in den AP-Modus gelangen (langsames Blinken).

Technische Daten
Corrente massima: 10 A
Tensione nominale: 85-240 V
Potenza nominale: 2200 W
Tensione di entrata: 110-220 V
Tipo di rete wireless: WiFi 2,4 GHz
Temperatura di funzionamento: -10ºC/60ºC
Sistemi operativi compatibili: Android/IOS

Laden Sie die App „Smart Life“ herunter
Sie können den folgenden QR-Code mit Ihrem Handy scannen oder im App Store 
nach „Smart Life“ suchen, um die App herunterzuladen und zu installieren.
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2. Schritt: Schließen Sie das Gerät an die Stromversorgung an, halten Sie den Ein-/ 
Ausschaltknopf länger als 5 Sekunden gedrückt, bis das blaue Licht in den EZ-Modus 
wechselt (schnelles Blinken).
Fahren Sie fort, indem Sie in der App auf „Bestätigen, dass das Licht schnell blinkt“ 
klicken.

3. Schritt: Geben Sie in Ihrem Handy Ihr WLAN-Passwort ein und klicken Sie auf 
„Bestätigen“, um die Seite für die Gerätesuche zu öffnen.
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Drücken Sie „Bestätigen, dass das Licht langsam blinkt“ während sich das Gerät im 
AP-Modus befindet und geben Sie das WLAN-Passwort für die Verbindung ein.

4. Schritt: Wechseln Sie wieder auf die Seite des Geräts und beenden Sie die 
Konfiguration.
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Garantiepolitik

Vereinfachte EU-einverständniserklärung

Dieses Produkt entspricht dem im Land des Kaufs geltenden Gewährleistungsrecht. 
Wenn Sie ein Problem haben, das nicht gelöst werden kann, müssen Sie auf das Internet 
www.prixton.com zugreifen und auf die Kontaktoption klicken, um uns lhr 
Unterstützungsformular zu senden. Die elektrischen und technischen Eigenschaften, die 
hier genannt wurden, entsprechen typischen Geräten und können ohne Vorankündigung 
geändert werden, um ein besseres Gerät anzubieten.

La Trastienda Digital SL als Inhaber der Handelsmarke Prixton, mit dem Standort Avenida 
Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, erklärt hiermit, dass das im Folgenden 
detaillierte radioelektrische Gerät:

der EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/UE des Europaparlaments und –rats vom 16. April 2014 
entspricht. Der komplette Text der EU-Einverständniserklärung kann unter dem folgen-
den Link abgerufen werden: www.prixton.com      LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL

MARKE        MODEL BESCHREIBUNG KATEGORIE

Prixton EW10 Wifi Plug Home
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PT

Passo 1:  Registo e início de sessão na aplicação "Smart Life".
Se não tiver conta na aplicação "Smart Life", registe-se ou aceda usando um número de 
telefone e o código de verificação. De seguida, descreve-se o processo de registo:

1. Pressione "Criar nova conta";
2. De seguida, irá aparecer uma janela emergente de "Política de Privacidade". Uma vez 
lidas as mesmas, pressione no botão "Concordo".
3. O sistema irá detetar automaticamente o seu país/região. Também poderá selecionar 
por si mesmo o prefixo do seu país. Introduza o número de telefone ou endereço de 
correio eletrónico e pressione o botão de "Obter o código de verificação".
4. Introduza o código de verificação e escolha uma palavra-passe.
5. De seguida, pressione o botão de "Finalizar" para terminar o registo e começar a criar a 
sua casa.
Assegure-se que o seu telefone está ligado à rede WiFi de sua casa. Pressione "+" no canto 
superior direito da página inicial e selecione "Tomada de corrente/ligação" nos tipos de 
dispositivo.

Tecla de função e descrição dos botões
Pressione brevemente o botão de ligar, se o piloto ficar com luz azul, o dispositivo está 
ligado; caso contrário, significa que está desligado.
Pressione brevemente o botão de ligar durante cerca de 5 segundos, se o piloto azul 
piscar rapidamente (duas vezes por segundo) o dispositivo irá entrar em modo EZ (piscar 
rápido); ou seja, significa que está a emparelhar.
Pressione durante mais 5 segundos enquanto o aparelho se encontra em modo EZ para 
que entre em modo AP (piscar lento).

Parâmetros técnicos
Corrente máxima: 10 A
Tensão nominal: 85-240 V
Potência nominal: 2200 W
Voltagem de entrada: 110-220 V
Tipo de rede sem fios: WiFi 2,4 GHz
Temperatura de funcionamento: -10 ºC/60 ºC
Sistemas operativos compatíveis: Android/IOS

Descarregar aplicação "Smart Life"
Utilize o telefone para digitalizar o código QR que aparece mais abaixo ou procure 
"Smart Life" na loja de aplicações para descarregar e instalar a aplicação.
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Passo 2: Ligue o dispositivo à fonte de alimentação, mantenha pressionado o botão de 
ligar durante mais de 5 segundos até que o piloto azul entre no modo de piscar rápido EZ.
Na aplicação, pressione o botão "Confirmar que o piloto pisca rapidamente".

Passo 3: Introduza a palavra-passe WiFi da sua casa no seu telefone e clique em "Correto" 
para abrir a página de pesquisa do dispositivo.
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Enquanto estiver no modo AP, pressione o botão "Confirmar que o piloto pisca 
lentamente", e introduza a palavra-passe WiFi para se ligar.

Passo 4:  Aceda à página do dispositivo e termine a configuração.
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Política de garantia

Declaração De Conformidade Simplificada

Em cumprimento do estabelecido no Decreto-Lei n.º 84/2021 https://dre.pt/dre/detalhe/de-
creto-lei/84-2021-172938301, colocamos à disposição dos interessados toda a informação 
necessária para poder exercer todos os direitos de desistir de acordo com as normas 
contidas nesta lei, dando por cumpridos os requisitos que a lei exige ao vendedor no 
contrato de venda. As características técnicas e eléctricas que aqui se indicam podem ser 
válidas para outras unidades semelhantes às nossas e poderão ser trocadas sem aviso 
prévio com o objetivo de oferecer um equipamento melhor.

Pela presente, a La Trastienda Digital SL, na qualidade de proprietária da marca comercial 
Prixton, com sede no Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, declara 
que o tipo de equipamento radioelétrico que de seguida se expõe:

Está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE do Parlamento Europeu e do Conselho 
de 16 de abril de 2014. O texto completo da declaração UE de conformidade pode ser 
consultado no seguinte endereço Web:www.prixton.com  LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL 

MARCA       MODELO DESCRIÇÃO CATEGORIA

Prixton EW10 Wifi Plug Home
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Stap  1:  Registratie en inloggen op de app "Smart Life".
Als u geen account hebt op de app "Smart Life", registreer u dan of log in met een 
telefoon en een verificatiecode. Het registratieproces verloopt als volgt:

1. Druk op "Nieuwe account maken";
2. Daarna verschijnt een venster met het "Privacybeleid". Wanneer u dit gelezen hebt, 
drukt u op de knop "Akkoord".
3. Uw land/regio wordt automatisch gedetecteerd door het systeem. U kunt ook zelf het 
landnummer van uw land selecteren. Voer uw telefoonnummer en e-mailadres in en druk 
op de knop "Verificatiecode verzenden".
4. Voer de verificatiecode in en kies een wachtwoord.
5. Druk daarna op de knop "Voltooien" om het verificatieproces te beëindigen en een slim 
huis te creëren.
Zorg ervoor dat uw telefoon is aangesloten op het WiFi-netwerk van uw huis. Druk op "+" 
in de rechter bovenhoek van het startscherm en selecteer 
"Stroomaansluiting/stopcontact" voor de toesteltypes.

Functietoets en omschrijving van de toetsen
Druk kort op de powerknop. Als het blauwe lampje gaat branden, dan is het toestel 
ingeschakeld; als het niet gaat branden, dan is het uitgeschakeld.
Houd de powerknop gedurende 5 seconden ingedrukt. Als het blauwe lampje snel 
knippert (twee keer per seconde), dan schakelt het toestel over naar de EZ-modus (snel 
knipperen); dit wil zeggen dat het toestel dan gekoppeld wordt.
Houd de knop nogmaals 5 seconden ingedrukt terwijl het toestel in de EZ-modus staat. 
Het apparaat schakelt dan over naar de AP-modus (traag knipperen).

Technische parameters
Maximale stroom: 10 A
Nominale spanning: 85-240 V
Nominaal vermogen: 2200 W
Ingangsspanning: 110-220 V
Type draadloos netwerk: WiFi 2,4 GHz
Bedrijfstemperatuur: -10 ºC/60 ºC
Compatibele besturingssystemen: Android/iOS

App "Smart Life" downloaden
Scan de QR-code hieronder met de telefoon of zoek de app "Smart Life" in de App 
Store om de ze te downloaden en te installeren.

36



Stap 2:  Sluit het toestel aan op de voedingsbron, houd de powerknop gedurende meer 
dan 5 seconden ingedrukt, totdat het blauwe lampje snel gaat knipperen en het toestel 
naar de EZ-modus overschakelt.
Druk in de app op de knop "Bevestigen dat het lampje snel knippert".

Stap 3:  Voer het WiFi-wachtwoord van uw huis in op uw telefoon en druk op "Correct" om 
het zoekvenster voor toestellen te openen.
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Druk in de AP-modus op de knop "Bevestigen dat het lampje traag knippert", en voer het 
WiFi-wachtwoord in om te koppelen.

Stap 4:  Ga naar de pagina van het toestel en voltooi het configuratieproces.
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Garantie beleid

Vereenvoudigde EU-conformiteitsverklaring

Dit product voldoet aan de in het land van aankoop geldende garantiewetgeving. Als u 
een probleem hebt dat u niet kunt oplossen, moet u naar www.prixton.com gaan en op 
de contactoptie klikken om ons uw assistentieformulier toe te sturen. Deze technische en 
elektrische specificaties kunnen te allen tijde en zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving 
worden gewijzigd om het apparaat nog te verbeteren.

Hierbij verklaart La Trastienda Digital SL, als eigenaar van het handelsmerk Prixton, en 
gevestigd in het Avenida Cervantes 49, módulo 25, Basauri 48970, Bizkaia, dat de 
radioapparatuur die hierna wordt beschreven:

Strookt met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU van het Europees Parlement en de Raad van 16 april 
2014. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring is te vinden op de volgende 
internetsite:
www.prixton.com     LA TRASTIENDA DIGITAL

 MERK MODEL  BESCHRIJVING CATEGORIE

Prixton EW10 Wifi Plug Home
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